CCSF Spring 2021 Employee Survey

June 7, 2021

1. Please indicate your employee group:

Faculty
Instructor
Counselor
Librarian
Classified
Classified Employee - SEIU
Unrepresented Classified
Classified Employee - Local 39
Classified Employee - SFBCTC
Administrator
Other
Total

Number
367

299

54

14

271

216

44

31

676

Percent
54%
44%

8%
2%
40%
32%
7%
1%
1%
5%
1%
100%

2. Have you been working mostly remote, in person, or

a combination during Spring 2021?

Remote

Combination (remote and in person)
In person

Total

Number

556

80
34
670

Percent
83%

12%
5%

17%

100%




3. If the College had a policy (post pandemic) on working
remotely, would you be likely to use that option?

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not likely

The nature of my work requires me to be on site

Total

Number
386

128

79

79

672

Percent
57%
19%
12%
12%

100%

4. How comfortable would you feel working on campus in Fall 2021?

Number
Very comfortable 142
Somewhat comfortable 131
Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable 73
Somewhat uncomfortable 130
Very uncomfortable 197
Total 673

5. We are trying to get a better idea of how many employees have

Percent

21%
19%

41%

11%

19%
29%

49%

100%

received COVID-19 vaccinations. IMPORTANT: Please note that this
survey is anonymous, and CCSF is not currently requiring COVID-19

vaccinations.

Number
| am fully vaccinated 578
| am partially vaccinated 8
| intend to get vaccinated soon 16
| am choosing not to get vaccinated at this time 35
Decline to state 37

Total 674

Percent
86%

1%

2%

5%

5%
100%




6. Which of the following concerns you about returning to work on campus?

(Check all that apply)

Getting exposed to the coronavirus while on campus

Getting exposed to the coronavirus while commuting to work on public
transportation/ride sharing/car pooling

Potentially spreading coronavirus

Not being able to return to campus due to health reasons (e.g., | have a pre-
existing health condition, am in a high-risk category, and/or have a family
member in a high-risk category so | cannot risk exposure)

Leaving family members at home who need assistance because they are in a high-
risk category so | cannot risk exposure

No concerns indicated*

Organizing childcare

Number

452
271

235

171

137

97
95

* Includes those who did not select any concerns, as well as those explicitly indicating “no concerns”.

7. Which of the following conditions would make you feel more comfortable

returning to work on campus? (Check up to five items)

If most staff, faculty and students have received COVID-19 vaccination
Adequate ventilation
Wearing masks on campus particularly when interacting with others

Limiting the number of individuals in each work area, conference room,
classroom/lab

Nightly deep cleans/sanitation of facilities

Hand sanitizer stations

Staggering hours/shifts

Safe and transparent way to report safety or R2C violations

Limiting outside visitors to the campus

Installing partitions in between desks or otherwise ensuring sufficient spacing
Limiting use of communal spaces (e.g., cafeteria, study rooms, gym)
Implementing a “clean desk policy” so desks can be cleaned more easily
Having secured care/support for children or other family members

Access to mental health support

Sorted by number of responses (high to low).

Number

529
514
443
405

335
308
242
207
205
203
192
186
106

86

Percent
67%
40%

35%
25%

20%

15%
14%

Percent
78%
76%
66%
60%

50%
46%
36%
31%
30%
30%
28%
28%
16%
13%






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Employee Survey - Overall Results.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Skipped		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



