CCSF Spring 2021 Employee Survey June 7, 2021

1. Please indicate your employee group:

	Number	Percent
Faculty	367	54%
Instructor	299	44%
Counselor	54	8%
Librarian	14	2%
Classified	271	40%
Classified Employee - SEIU	216	32%
Unrepresented Classified	44	7%
Classified Employee - Local 39	7	1%
Classified Employee - SFBCTC	4	1%
Administrator	31	5%
Other	7	1%
Total	676	100%

2. Have you been working mostly remote, in person, or a combination during Spring 2021?

	Number	Percent	
Remote	556	83%	
Combination (remote and in person)	80	12%	17%
In person	34	5%	1/70
Total	670	100%	

3. If the College had a policy (post pandemic) on working remotely, would you be likely to use that option?

	Number	Percent
Very likely	386	57%
Somewhat likely	128	19%
Not likely	79	12%
The nature of my work requires me to be on site	79	12%
Total	672	100%

4. How comfortable would you feel working on campus in Fall 2021?

	Number	Percent	
Very comfortable	142	21%	41%
Somewhat comfortable	131	19%	4170
Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable	73	11%	
Somewhat uncomfortable	130	19%	49%
Very uncomfortable	197	29%	45/0
Total	673	100%	

5. We are trying to get a better idea of how many employees have received COVID-19 vaccinations. IMPORTANT: Please note that this survey is anonymous, and CCSF is not currently requiring COVID-19 vaccinations.

	Number	Percent
I am fully vaccinated	578	86%
I am partially vaccinated	8	1%
I intend to get vaccinated soon	16	2%
I am choosing not to get vaccinated at this time	35	5%
Decline to state	37	5%
Total	674	100%

6. Which of the following concerns you about returning to work on campus? (Check all that apply)

	Number	Percent
Getting exposed to the coronavirus while on campus	452	67%
Getting exposed to the coronavirus while commuting to work on public transportation/ride sharing/car pooling	271	40%
Potentially spreading coronavirus	235	35%
Not being able to return to campus due to health reasons (e.g., I have a pre- existing health condition, am in a high-risk category, and/or have a family member in a high-risk category so I cannot risk exposure)	171	25%
Leaving family members at home who need assistance because they are in a high-risk category so I cannot risk exposure	137	20%
No concerns indicated*	97	15%
Organizing childcare	95	14%

^{*} Includes those who did not select any concerns, as well as those explicitly indicating "no concerns".

7. Which of the following conditions would make you feel more comfortable returning to work on campus? (Check up to five items)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Number	Percent
If most staff, faculty and students have received COVID-19 vaccination	529	78%
Adequate ventilation	514	76%
Wearing masks on campus particularly when interacting with others	443	66%
Limiting the number of individuals in each work area, conference room, classroom/lab	405	60%
Nightly deep cleans/sanitation of facilities	335	50%
Hand sanitizer stations	308	46%
Staggering hours/shifts	242	36%
Safe and transparent way to report safety or R2C violations	207	31%
Limiting outside visitors to the campus	205	30%
Installing partitions in between desks or otherwise ensuring sufficient spacing	203	30%
Limiting use of communal spaces (e.g., cafeteria, study rooms, gym)	192	28%
Implementing a "clean desk policy" so desks can be cleaned more easily	186	28%
Having secured care/support for children or other family members	106	16%
Access to mental health support	86	13%

Sorted by number of responses (high to low).